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September 18, 2012

The Honorable Daniel E. Lungren

Chairman

Cqmmittee on House Administration
1309 Longworth HOB
Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Lungren:

ELIJAH E. CUMMINGS, MARYLAND
RANKING MINORITY MEMBER

EDOLPHUS TOWNS, NEW YORK

CAROLYN B. MALONEY, NEW YORK

ELEANOR HOLMES NORTON,
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

DENNIS J. KUCINICH, OHIO

JOHN F. TIERNEY, MASSACHUSETTS

WM. LACY CLAY, MISSOURI

STEPHEN F. LYNCH, MASSACHUSETTS

JIM COOPER, TENNESSEE

GERALD E. CONNOLLY, VIRGINIA

MIKE QUIGLEY, ILLINOIS

DANNY K. DAVIS, ILLINOIS

BRUCE L. BRALEY, IOWA

PETER WELCH, VERMONT

JOHN A. YARMUTH, KENTUCKY

CHRISTOPHER S. MURPHY, CONNECTICUT

JACKIE SPEIER, CALIFORNIA

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am

submitting herewith two copies of the monthly report for August 2012 including:

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the > v

A summary of studies, investigations, and activities of the Committee.

A statement of expenses and fund balances.
A statement of Committee travel expenses.

A statement of Committee use of frank.

A listing of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly

salaries.

Committee on Oversight and Government Reform.
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Chairman
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Committee On Oversight
And Government Reform
H. Res. Resolution: 2012

Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Report Done: Monday, September 10, 2012

1)
Statement of expenses from 8/1/2012 to 8/31/2012

Cumulative 8/31/2012
August For Funding
Category 2012 Resolution: 2012
Staff Salaries ] $696,005.40 $5,727,308.22
Overtime - ] $69.23 $403.84
Consultants ] $0.00 $0.00
Equipment - ] $2,081.73 $17,375.52
Travel B ] $11,938.60 $63,141.72
?f{;cnt, Communications and Utilities 7 | $12,572.25 $90,237.05
Printing and Reproduction ] $372.11 $2,494.42
Other Services | $15,367.20 $128,104.71
Specialized Training ) ] $0.00 $0.00
Representational Funds - ] $0.00 $0.00
Supplies and Materials $4,021.05 $48,427.98
Grand Total $742,427 .57 $6,077,493.46

Page 1 of 1



United States House of Representatives

Committee On Ovérsight And Government Reform
Fund Balance Statement as of 8/31/2012

All BOC codes

Resolution: 2012 Report Done:  9/10/2012
Whole Committee - Funding Limit
Less Expenses Total Authorization $9,933,819.00

Year Month O
2012 January $706,261.84
2012 February $784,528.60
2012 March $772,911.78
2012 April $752,792.39
2012 May $757,142.96
2012 June $787,386.28
2012 July $774,042.04
2012 August $742,427 .57
Total Committee Expenses to Date $6,077,493.46

Unexpended Authorization $3,856,325.54



Committee On O-v-ersight
And Government Reform

H. Res. Resolution: 2011
Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Statement of expenses from 8/1/2012 to 8/31/2012

Report Done: Monday, September 10, 2012

Cumulative 8/31/2012
August For Funding

Category 2012 Resolution: 2011

Staff Salaries ] $0.00 $9,450,222.24
Overtime ] $0.00 $2,229.25
(Consultants $0.00 $0.00
[Equipment $0.00 $392,106.31
Travel ] $0.00 $116,503.40
chn_;,_Coﬁlmunicé{iﬂns and Utilities ] $0.00 $170,342.33
Frinting and Reproductibn B $0.00 $7,778.98
Other Services ) ] $0.00 $206,209.69
Specialized Training ] $0.00 $0.00
iﬁcpreseﬂt.a[iona]fundg B ] $0.00 $0.00
Supplies and Materials $54.63 $258,560.37
Grand Total $54.63 $10,604,042.57
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United States House of Representatives

~ Committee On Oversight And Government Reform

Fund Balance Statement as of 8/31/2012
All BOC codes

Resolution: 2011

Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Less Expenses

Report Done:  9/10/2012

Total Authorization

Year Month 1
2011 January
2011 February
2011 March
2011 April

2011 May

2011 June

2011 July

2011 August
2011 September
2011 October
2011 November
2011 December
2012 January
2012 February
2012 March
2012 April

2012 May

2012 August

Total Committee Expenses to Date

Unexpended Authorization

$10,613,054.00

$612,033.32
$720,051.82
$753,837.63
$769,054.95
$801,378.35
$770,227.67
$803,762.49
$792,806.63
$780,967.08
$1,055,349.71
$1,149,075.59
$1,170,785.68
$125,061.24
$136,446.58
$124,743.13
$37,007.07
$1,399.00
$54.63

$10,604,042.57

$9,011.43



Committee on Oversight and Government Reform
Darrell Issa, Chairman
Activity Report
August 2012

Committee Meetings and Hearings Held

August 1, 2012, 10:00 a.m. Subcommittee on Government Organization, Efficiency
and Financial Management hearing entitled, “Unresolved
Internal Investigations at DHS: Oversight of Investigation
Management in the Office of the DHS 1G.”

August 2,2012, 9:00 a.m.  Full Committee hearing entitled, “IRS: Enforcing
ObamaCare’s New Rules and Taxes.”
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COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND GOVERNMENT REFORM
The Honorable Darrell E. Issa, Chairman

FRANKED MAIL
August 2012
Total Franked Mail Expended. iicssssnsismsmsssssssisssosissnssonsissessasssissisis $603.42
January $32:13
February $73.78
March $71.15
April $82.83
May $142.41
June $33.05
July $76.51
August $91.56

Total Committee Expended to Date...iiiiiinniiniiniieeneenerenersnsesses $603.42
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